WORK in response to its Advertisement for BIDS dated December 22, 2026, and 
Information for Bidders. 

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted, contingent upon Illinois 
Environment Protection Agency (IEPA) approval, for items in the amount of $ Five million 
two hundred fifty eight thousand four hundred and eight Dollars and 00/100 Cents 
$(5,258,408.00) . 

You are required by the Information for Bidders to execute the Agreement and 
furnish the required CONTRACTOR’S Performance BOND, Payment BOND, and 
certificates of insurance within ten (10) calendar days from the date of the final Notice to